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PosTMASTERS, FIRST GRADE.—From £260 to £300, by Two Annual Increments of £15 each and One of £10—continued.

10*
11*

12*

18*
14*
15*
16>
17*
18*

19*
20*

g%
3

4>
5‘

7‘(
8"
9‘

10*
11*

12*
18*

14*
15*

16*
17

Pickett, J. J.
Whelan, C.
Long, J. F.

Mann, A. W.

Furby, G. F.
Halliday, C. C.

White, P. P.

Déla.ny, J.
Nicholas, C. H.

Walsh, W. J.

Salmon, T. B.
Inder, S.
Dansey, R. D.
Haszard, S. F.
Norton, C. J.
Drake, W. C.

Black, R. C.

Empson, G. A.

POSTMASTERS,

Hester, T.

Robertshaw, F. J.

Dawson, H. W.

Owens, J.
Keele, R,

Dean, B. C.
Clough, T. ®.
King, J.
Lecooq, T. W,

Stanton, S. G.
Benner, A,

Brown, J.

Wheeler, J. H.

MacDermott, W. C.

Winterburm, A. A,

Wylie, J. T.
Absolum, A.
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Postmaster, Stratford
Postmaster, Reefton
Postmaster; Onehunga
Postmaster, Waihi

Postmaster, Hamilton
Postmaster, Feilding

Postmaster, Marton

Postmaster, Lyttelton
Postmaster, Tauranga

Postmaster, Gore

Postmaster, Bluff .

Postmaster, Palmerston North

Postmaster, Ashburton
Postmaster, Hastings
Postmaster, Pahiatua
Postmaster, Whangarei ..

Postmaster, Dannevirke

Postmaster, Rotorua

13/1)75
98/1/75
9/5/70
19/6/75

17/2/70
11/3/67

1/11/70

5/12/70

1/11/70

15/1/76

1/10/74
1/11/74
12/9/70
1/9/74
21/3/74
1/1/72

19/8/72
1/9/74

Y. M. D.
31 219
31 2 4
35 10 30
30 912
36 112
39 021
35 5 0
35 38 27
35 5 0
30 217
81 6 0
31 5§ 0
35 619
81 7 0
32 011
34 3 0
33 713
31 7 0

SxconDd GrADE.~-From £220 to £250, by Three Annual
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Postmaster, Kaiapoi

Postmaster, Inglewood
Postmaster, Akaroa

Postmaster, Woodville
Postmaster, Queenstown

Postmaster, Palmerston ..
Postmaster, Manaia
Postmaster, Tapanui

Postmaster, Pioton

Postmaster, Dunedin North
Postmaster, Patea .

Postmaster, Carterton

Postmaster, Rangiora

Postmaster, Waimate

Postmaster, Temuka

Postmaster, Port Chalmers
Postmaster, Port Ahuriri

1/11/71

90/6/74
20/6/73

1/8/74
16/10/75

17/1/73
1/1/76
1/10/76
1/1/79

15/4/73
18/2/74

11/77
1/9/78

1/1/76
1/2/78

21/3/74
90/6/74
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300
300
300

300

300
300
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300
300

300

300
300
300
300
290
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290
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Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Algo Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages,
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

From 10th Juane, 1906,
Also Land and Customs
Officer; and Registrar
of Births, Deaths, and
Marriages.

From 4th Aug., 1906.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

From 1st Nov., 1906.

”

From 1st Ja.;lua.ry, 1907,

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Also Registrar of Births,

Deaths, and Maxriages.

Increments of £10 each.
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Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths,and Marriages ;
and Registrar of Elec.
tors.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Regisirar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages;
Customs Officer; Min-
ing Registrar; and
Receiver of Gold Re-
venue.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.

Also  Deputy Registrar
of Births, Deaths, and
Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
_ Deaths, and Marriages.

Also Registrar of Births,
Deaths, and Marriages.
Resigned, 8Cth June,
1877; reappointed,
15th June, 1878. Dis-
pensed with, 80th Nov.,
'1880; reappointed,
14th Jan., 1881,

From 1st June, 1906,

* Also Government Life Insurance Agents, for which fees paid direct,
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