$\mathbf{24}$

POST AND TELEGRAPH CLASSIFICATION-continued.

utive		1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Consecutive No.	Name.	Age last Birthday.	Office.	Date of First Appoint- ment.	Length of Service on March 31, 1906.	Salary for Year 1906-1907.	Remarks.
Р	OSTMASTERS. FIRST GI	RADE	.—From £260 to £300, by Two Annus	d Incremen	ts of £15 ea	ch and	One of £10—continued.
		52	Postmaster, Stratford	13/1/75	Y. M. D. 31 2 19)	£ 300	l .
3* 4*	Whelan, C	53	Postmaster, Reefton	28/1/75	$ \begin{array}{ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	300 300	Also Registrar of Births
5*		58 70	Postmaster, Onehunga	2/5/70			Deaths, and Marriages
6*		50	Postmaster, Waihi	19/6/75	30 9 12	300	Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages
7* 8*	Furby, G. F Halliday, C. C	53 53	Postmaster, Hamilton Postmaster, Feilding	$\begin{array}{c c} 17/2/70 \\ 11/3/67 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	300 300	Also Registrar of Births
9*	White, P. P	53	Postmaster, Marton	1/11/70	35 5 0	300	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
0*		58	Postmaster, Lyttelton	5/12/70	35 3 27	300	Deaths, and Marriages
11*	Nicholas, C. E	55	Postmaster, Tauranga	1/11/70	35 5 0	300	From 10th June, 1906 Also Land and Customs
							Officer; and Registra of Births, Deaths, and
2*	Walsh, W. J.	46	Postmaster, Gore	15/1/76	30 2 17	300	Marriages. From 4th Aug., 1906
	-						Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages.
8* 4*		48 47	Postmaster, Bluff	1/10/74 1/11/74	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	300 300	From 1st Nov., 1906.
5*	Dansey, R. D.	54	Postmaster, Ashburton	12/9/70	$35 \ 6 \ 19$	300	" "
6* 7*		49 48	Postmaster, Hastings	1/9/74 21/3/74	$\begin{array}{cccc} 31 & 7 & 0 \\ 32 & 0 & 11 \end{array}$	$\frac{300}{290}$	From 1st January, 1907.
8*	Drake, W. C.	$\overline{52}$	Postmaster, Whangarei	1/1/72	34 3 0	290	Also Registrar of Births
9*	Black, R. C	55	Postmaster, Dannevirke	19/8/72	33 7 13	290	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
)*	Empson, G. A.	48	Postmaster, Rotorua	1/9/74	31 7 0	260	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages
	POSTMASTERS	SEC	OND GRADEFrom £220 to £250,	by Three A	Annual Inci	ement	s of £10 each.
!*	Hester, T	52	Postmaster, Kaiapoi	1/11/71	34 5 0	250	Also Registrar of Births
2*		51	Postmaster, Inglewood	20/6/74	31 9 11	250	Deaths, and Marriages
3*	Dawson, H. W.	52	Postmaster, Akaroa	20/6/73	32 9 11	250	Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages
							and Registrar of Elec
4 *	Owens, J.	50	Postmaster, Woodville	1/8/74	31 8 0	250	tors.
5*		45	Postmaster, Queenstown	16/10/75	30 5 16	250	Also Registrar of Births
	Dean, B. C	51	Postmaster, Palmerston	17/1/73	$33 \ 2 \ 15$	250	Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births
3*			F				Deaths and Marriagon
	Clough, T. E	62	Postmaster, Manaia	1/1/76	30 3 0	250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
7*	Clough, T. E King, J	62 58	Postmaster, Manaia Postmaster, Tapanui	1/1/76 1/10/76			Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
7* 8*	King, J				30 3 0	250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
7* 8*	King, J	58	Postmaster, Tapanui	1/10/76	30 3 0 29 6 0	250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages
7* 8*	King, J	58	Postmaster, Tapanui	1/10/76	30 3 0 29 6 0	250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and
7* 8* 9*	King, J Lecocq, T. W	58 50	Postmaster, Tapanui Postmaster, Picton	1/10/76 1/1/79	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0	250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and
7* 8* 9*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G	58	Postmaster, Tapanui	1/10/76	30 3 0 29 6 0	250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Re venue. Also Registrar of Births
7* 8* 9* 0* 1*	King, J Leccoq, T. W Stanton, S. G	58 50 49	Postmaster, Tapanui Postmaster, Picton Postmaster, Dunedin North	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73	 30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 82 11 16 	250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
7* 8* 9* 0* 1*	King, J Lecocq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A	58 50 49 51	Postmaster, Tapanui Postmaster, Picton Postmaster, Dunedin North Postmaster, Patea	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 82 11 16 32 1 11	250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Re venue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registra
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 3*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H	58 50 49 51 54 50	Postmaster, Tapanui Postmaster, Picton Postmaster, Dunedin North Postmaster, Patea Postmaster, Carterton Postmaster, Rangiora	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/78	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Re venue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registra of Births, Deaths, and Marriages.
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 8*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J	58 50 49 51 54	Postmaster, TapanuiPostmaster, PictonPostmaster, Dunedin NorthPostmaster, PateaPostmaster, Carterton	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/73 1/1/76	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0 30 3 0	250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registra of Births, Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births
6* 7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 3* .5*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H MacDermott, W. C.	58 50 49 51 54 50	Postmaster, Tapanui Postmaster, Picton Postmaster, Dunedin North Postmaster, Patea Postmaster, Carterton Postmaster, Rangiora	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/78	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min. ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registrar of Births, Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 3*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H MacDermott, W. C.	58 50 49 51 54 50 51	Postmaster, TapanuiPostmaster, PictonPostmaster, Dunedin NorthPostmaster, PateaPostmaster, CartertonPostmaster, RangioraPostmaster, Waimate	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/73 1/1/76	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0 30 3 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registra of Births, Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 3*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H MacDermott, W. C.	58 50 49 51 54 50 51	Postmaster, TapanuiPostmaster, PictonPostmaster, Dunedin NorthPostmaster, PateaPostmaster, CartertonPostmaster, RangioraPostmaster, Waimate	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/73 1/1/76	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0 30 3 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registra of Births, Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Resigned, 30th June 1877; reappointed
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 8* 4*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H MacDermott, W. C.	58 50 49 51 54 50 51	Postmaster, TapanuiPostmaster, PictonPostmaster, Dunedin NorthPostmaster, PateaPostmaster, CartertonPostmaster, RangioraPostmaster, Waimate	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/73 1/1/76	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0 30 3 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; an Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Resigned, 30th June 1877; reappointed 15th June, 1878. Dis pensed with, 30th Nov.
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 3* 4*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H MacDermott, W. C.	58 50 49 51 54 50 51	Postmaster, TapanuiPostmaster, PictonPostmaster, Dunedin NorthPostmaster, PateaPostmaster, CartertonPostmaster, RangioraPostmaster, Waimate	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/73 1/1/76	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0 30 3 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Deputy Registra of Births, Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Resigned, 30th June 1877; reappointed 15th June, 1878. Dis pensed with, 30th Nov.
7* 8* 9* 0* 1* 2* 3*	King, J Lecooq, T. W Stanton, S. G Benner, A Brown, J Wheeler, J. H MacDermott, W. C. Winterburn, A. A.	58 50 49 51 54 50 51	Postmaster, TapanuiPostmaster, PictonPostmaster, Dunedin NorthPostmaster, PateaPostmaster, CartertonPostmaster, RangioraPostmaster, Waimate	1/10/76 1/1/79 15/4/73 18/2/74 1/1/77 1/9/73 1/1/76 1/2/78 21/3/74	30 3 0 29 6 0 27 3 0 32 11 16 32 1 11 29 3 0 32 7 0 30 3 0	250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250	Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Customs Officer; Min ing Registrar; and Receiver of Gold Revenue. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages. Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births Deaths, and Marriages Also Registrar of Births

* Also Government Life Insurance Agents, for which fees paid direct.